GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4794
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2010

STAFF STRENGTH OF DDA
Yadav Shri Ranjan Prasad

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the sanctioned staff strength in the Delhi Development Authority (DDA) as on date, cadre-wise;
(b) whether the DDA is facing acute shortage of staff;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken to fill up the vacant posts at the earliest?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRISAUGATA ROY)

(a) : The cadre-wise sanctioned staff strength of its staff , as reported by DDA, as on date is enclosed at Annexure.
(b) : DDA has reported that there is no acute shortage of staff in the organisation.

(c) : Does not arise in view of reply to (b) above.

(d) : DDA has also reported that as per existing instructions on the subject, meetings of Departmental Promotion Committee and
Selection Committee are convened to fill vacancies occurring from time to time in each cadre.
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